# City of Johnstown, Pennsylvania City Council Agenda Wednesday, April 8, 2015 Anthony C. Truscello Council Chamber

#### WORKSHOP

#### 5:30- 6:00 (Stefani Danes - CMU Remaking City's Institute)

# **REGULAR MEETING**

# 6:00 PM • LEGEND: \*Documents forwarded with Agenda

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS

1. Regular Meeting March 11, 2015

#### COURTESY OF THE FLOOR

- 1. Bill Polacek, 84 Iron St. re: Proposal given to the business community to help create a vision for the city of Johnstown
- 2. Homer Mattes, 1160 Milford St. re: city dog ordinance
- 3. Karen Senft, 828 Von Lunen Rd. re: lack of city police protection; lack of street cleaning on the city side of VonLunen Rd.
- 4. Joe Warhul, 44 Clover St 15902 re: Codes
- 5. Charlene Stanton, 184 Sell St. re: City Government

REPORT BY THE CITY MANAGER

REPORT BY MAYOR

REPORT BY THE CITY SOLICITOR

REPORT BY THE CITY ENGINEER

REPORT ON PRIOR YEARS AUDIT FINDINGS

COUNCIL COMMITTEE REPORTS

#### **REPORTS NEIGHBORHOOD LIAISONS**

#### COMMUNICATIONs

- 1. Planning Commission minutes of March 4, 2015
- 2. Letter from Jack Williams
- 3. Code complaint from Jack Williams
- 4. Code complaints from Charlene Stanton
- 5. Code complaints from Joe Warhul

# PETITIONS

# 1. NONE

#### ORDINANCES FOR FIRST READING

- 1. BILL 5 OF 2015 AMENDING ORDINANCE 5167 ESTIMATING THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES TO BE RECEIVED BY THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN FROM VARIOUS SOURCES AND APPROPRIATING SPECIFIC SUMS ESTIMATED TO BE REQUIRED FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES FOR THE OPERATIONS OF THE VARIOUS FUNDS, BUREAUS, DEPARTMENTS, THE PAYMENT OF DEBT SERVICE AND THE PENSION FUND OBLIGATIONS OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2015, INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING CITY OF JOHNSTOWN FUND SECTIONS, AND THE RESPECTIVE FUNDS "BUDGET EXHIBIT A DETAILS":
- 2. BILL 6 OF 2015 AMENDING ORDINANCE 5168 FIXING THE SALARIES AND WAGES TO BE PAID ALL ELECTED OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS AND BUREAUS OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2015.
- 3. BILL 7 OF 2015 AN ORDINANCE INCREASING THE INDEBTEDNESS OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY THE ISSUE OF A GUARANTEED REVENUE NOTE IN THE MAXIMUM PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF \$10,900,000.00 FOR PURPOSES OF:

ORDINANCES FOR FINAL READ (Prior Meeting)

1. None

RESOLUTIONS

- 1. DECLARATION OF OFFICIAL INTENT TO REIMBURSE GENERAL FUNDS USED TO CONSTRUCT IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE MOXHAM SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT PHASE I IN ORDER TO REMOVE INFILTRATION & INFLOW TO THE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM BY REHABILITATING THE COLLECTION LINES AND ELIMINATING INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN THE SANITARY AND STORM SEWER SYSTEMS WITH FUNDS RECEIVED FROM THE PENNSYLVANIA INFRASTRUCTURE INVESTMENT AUTHORITY
- 2. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. AWARDING CONTRACT 2015-01 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE MOXHAM SANITARY/STORM SEWER SEPARATION PROJECT, PHASE 1.
- 3. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH KUKURIN CONTRACTING, INC. AWARDING CONTRACT 2015-02 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE MOXHAM SANITARY/STORM SEWER SEPARATION PROJECT, PHASE 1.

#### OLD BUSINESS

1. Land Bank Ordinance

NEW BUSINESS

# ADJOURN